## CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND

Kilmory Lochgilphead PA31 8RT iona.campbell2@argyll-bute.gov.uk 26 May 2021

## NOTICE OF MEETING

A meeting of the CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND will be held by MICROSOFT TEAMS on WEDNESDAY, 2 JUNE 2021 at 12:00 PM, OR AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE MAKI AREA COMMITTEE MEETING, WHICHEVER IS THE LATER, which you are requested to attend.

Douglas Hendry Executive Director

#### **BUSINESS**

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- 3. MINUTES
  - (a) Minute of Meeting of the Campbeltown Common Good Fund held on Wednesday, 3 March 2021 (Pages 3 6)

### E1 4. CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND ACCOUNT

- E1 (a) Draft Annual Accounts (Pages 7 12)
- **E1** (b) Current Financial Statement (Pages 13 14)

### E1 5. COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATIONS

- **E1** (a) Mull of Kintyre Music and Arts Association (Pages 15 38)
- E1 (b) Campbeltown Community Council (Pages 39 62)
- E1 (c) Campbeltown Community Council (Pages 63 84)
- E1 (d) Campbeltown Community Council (Pages 85 108)
- **E1** (e) South Kintyre Development Trust (Pages 109 168)
- **E1** (f) South Kintyre Seniors Forum (Pages 169 194)
- E1 (g) Campbeltown Former Pupils AFC (Pages 195 220)

## E1 6. END OF PROJECT MONITORING

- E1 (a) End of Project Monitoring Forms Received (Pages 221 232)
- E1 (b) Funding Extension Requests (Pages 233 234)

#### 7. ANY OTHER COMPETENT BUSINESS

#### 8. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Campbeltown Common Good Fund is scheduled to take place on Wednesday, 1 September 2021.

The Committee will be asked to pass a resolution in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the public for items of business with an "E" on the grounds that it is likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in the appropriate paragraph of Part I of Schedule 7a to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

The appropriate paragraph is:-

**E1 – Paragraph 6 –** Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (other than the authority).

# **Campbeltown Common Good Fund**

Councillor John Armour (Chair) Councillor Rory Colville Councillor Donald Kelly

Contact: Iona Campbell, Senior Committee Assistant; Tel: 01436 658 801